Related Material

  SchweserNotes - Book 3

33. (C) Two-stage dividend discount model.

  Explanation

  The two-stage DDM has the limitation that a sudden decrease to the lower growth

rate in the second stage may not be realistic. Further, the model has the difficulty

in trying to estimate the length of the high-growth stage.

  (Module 20.1, LOS 20.a)

  Related Material

  SchweserNotes - Book 3

34. (B) 9%.

  Explanation

  The required return is 9%: r = [$1.22(1 + 0.05) / $32.03] + 0.05 = 0.09 or 9%.

  (Module 20.2, LOS 20.c)

  Related Material

  SchweserNotes - Book 3

35. (A) Limiting deviations from the core model.

  Explanation

  The whole point of scenario analysis is the flexibility to modify the inputs to see

how changes in one factor affect others. In order to perform scenario analysis, you

must deviate from the core model. Increased precision on the inputs will increase

the predictive power of almost any model. Spreadsheets reduce the likelihood of

computational inaccuracies and allow analysts to more easily modify models to

reflect many scenarios.

  (Module 20.3, LOS 20.o)

  Related Material

  SchweserNotes - Book 3

36. (A) $92.23.

  Explanation

  D1 = Year 1 dividend (after one year of 8% growth) = $4 x (1 + 0.08) = $4.32

  PV(D1) = $4.32/(1+10%) = $3.93

  D2 = Year 2 dividend (after two years of 8% growth) = $4 x (1 + 0.08)2 = $4.67

  PV(D2) = $4.67/(1 + 10%)2 = $3.86

CFA

Quantitative Methods   Discounted Dividend Valuation 13

  H-Model value as of the end of year 2

  =

  = $4.67 x (1 + 5%)/(10% – 5%) + $4.67 x (3/2) x (8% – 5%)/(10% - 5%)

  = $102.18

  PV(H-model) = 102.17664/(1.10)2 = $84.44

  Total current value of Triple Crown shares:

  V0 = PV(D1) + PV(D2) + PV(H-model) = $3.93 + $3.86 + $84.44 = $92.23

  (Module 20.3, LOS 20.n)

  Related Material

  SchweserNotes - Book 3

37. (B) $29.78.

  Explanation

   The terminal value is $29.78, and that is the price an investor should be willing to

pay at the end of year 2. The correct answer is shown below.

Year Dividend

1 $1.0600

2 $1.1236

3 $1.1910

  V2: $1.191/(0.10 — 0.06) = $29.78

  (Module 20.2, LOS 20.c)

  Related Material

  SchweserNotes - Book 3

38. (B) $22.00.

  Explanation

  The Gordon growth model is used to value stocks based on a future series of

dividends that grow at a constant rate.

  The current value of the shares is $22.00:

  V0 = D0 x (1 + g) / (r – g)

  = [$1.00(1 + 0.10)] / (0.15 – 0.10)]

  = $22.00

  (Module 20.2, LOS 20.c)

  Related Material

  SchweserNotes - Book 3

CFA

Quantitative Methods   Discounted Dividend Valuation 14

39. (B) $30.60.

  Explanation

  First estimate the amount of each of the next two dividends and the terminal

value. The current value is the sum of the present value of these cash flows,

discounted at 8.5%.

  V0 =

  V0 = 30.60

  (Module 20.1, LOS 20.b)

  Related Material

  SchweserNotes - Book 3

40. (B) 1 – (dividends / earnings).

  Explanation

  Earnings retention rate = 1 – (dividends / earnings).

  (Module 20.3, LOS 20.p)

  Related Material

  SchweserNotes - Book 3

41. (C) overvalued.

  Explanation

  The Gordon Growth model is as follows:

  Value  =  [dividend x (1 + dividend growth rate)] / [required return - growth rate]